
 
Team Abbrv Rep Phone Email 

Arlington Knights 
of Columbus 

 
AKC 

 
Randy Miller 

 
RKMiller@Venable.com 

 
Arlington Knights 

of Columbus 

 
AKC 

 
Derek Khlopin 

 
(c) 202-262-5704 

 
khlopin@yahoo.com 

 
Armfield Farm 

 
AF 

 
Warren Crowder 

 
(c) 571-216-9404 
(h) 703-803-8899 

 
wcmapper@aol.com 

 
Ashburn Farm 

 
ABF 

 
Joe Jordan 

  
Jjordan1188@verizon.net 

  
Ashburn Farm 

 
ABF 

 
Carrie Jackman 

  
carriejackman@rocketmail.com 

 
 

 
Ashburn Farm 

 
ABF 

 
Joe Campbell 

  
Josephmcampbell@yahoo.com 

  

Ashburn Village 

 

AV 

 
Matt Bayly 
Kristina Hart 

 teamrep2016@avaquajets.com  
coachmatt@avaquajets.com 

khart@ashburnvillage.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Barrington 

 
BAR 

 
Steve Van Beek 

 
(h) 703-495-8649 
(c) 202-557-1057 

 
stevevanbeek@gmail.com 

 
 

Broadlands 

 
 

BL 

 
 

Karen Nixon 
Stephanie Sonnenfeld 

 kfnixon2003@yahoo.com 
msparker57@yahoo.com 

 
CSLBoardTeamRep@broadlandsswimteam.org 

 
Burke Centre 

Penguins 

 

BCP 

 

Cindy Reilly 

 
(h) 703-425-8775 
(c) 703-861-9021 

 
cindy.reilly3@verizon.net 

Burke Centre 
Stingers 

 
BCS 

 
Alicia Kelly Field 

  
AMKELLY@childrensnational.org 

 
Cascades 

 
CAS 

 
Chris Murphy 

  
Ryan11701@aol.com 

 
Chantilly 
Highlands 

 
CHD 

 
Lorraine Tacinelli 

 
(c)703-969-7144 

 
lttacinelli@verizon.net 
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Chantilly 
National 
Country 

 

CNC 

 

Karl Spinnenweber 
  

karlspin@earthlink.net 

 

Chase Club 

 

CC 

 

Rachel Perry 

 

571-212-3571 
 

bijoux4u@gmail.com 

 
Chinquapin 

 
C 

 
Janice McLaury 
 
Craig Lauinger  
 

(h) 703-591-4342 
(c) 571-308-4108 janicemclaury@gmail.com 

    lauingerc@gmail.com 
 

Chinquapin 
 

C 
 

Lolo LaSida 
 

swim.mail@lasida.com 

 
Chinquapin 

 
C 

 
Marissa Solis 

 
Solis.marissa@gmail.com 

 
Chinquapin 

 
C 

 
Suzanne Doggett 

 
swdoggett76@gmail.com 

 
Countryside 

 
CY 

 
Becky Belogay 

 
703-444-2881 bhbelogay@hotmail.com 

 
Fort Myer 

 
FM 

 
JT Dickie 

  
mrjtdickie@icloud.com 

 

Franklin Farm 

 

FF 

 

Jennifer Koller 
  

jkoller7@msn.com 

 
Franklin Glen 

 
FG 

 
Chantile Stovall 

 
719-210-0434 

 
Chan_stovall@hotmail.com 

 
Glen Cove 

 
GC 

 
Caroline Taylor 

 
 
   540-664-6541 

 
carolinetayloratc@gmail.com 

 
Hayden Village 

 
HV 

 
Wang Arun 

 
703-623-2522 TeamRep@haydenvillageswim.com  

p_mompanour@yahoo.com 

mailto:karlspin@earthlink.net
mailto:bijoux4u@gmail.com
mailto:janicemclaury@gmail.com
mailto:lauingerc@gmail.com
mailto:swim.mail@lasida.com
mailto:Solis.marissa@gmail.com
mailto:swdoggett76@gmail.com
mailto:bhbelogay@hotmail.com
mailto:mrjtdickie@icloud.com
mailto:jkoller7@msn.com
mailto:Chan_stovall@hotmail.com
mailto:carolinetaylor@verizon.net
mailto:TeamRep@haydenvillageswim.com
mailto:p_mompanour@yahoo.com
mailto:p_mompanour@yahoo.com


 
 

Manorgate 

 

MG 

 

Karyn Cram 

 

703-968-5755 
 

karynrob@cox.net 

 
Saratoga 

 
SAR 

 
Mary Moran (h) 703-455-4372 

(c) 703-217-7314 

 
sarteamrepmm@gmail.com 

 
Saratoga 

 
SAR 

 
Jim Partain 

 
703-966-3392 

 
jkpartain@verizon.net 

 
 

Sequoia Farms 

 
 

SF 

 
 

Heather Croxton 

 
(h) 703-968-3646 
(c) 703-655-4948 

 
heather@croxton.com 

 
South Riding 

 
SRD 

 
Alison Gittelman (h) 703-327-2595 

(c) 703-297-2017 

 
alisongittelman@yahoo.com 

 
Sugarland Run 

 
SR 

 
Jen Heffern 

 
703-980-1133 

 
srst.teamrep@gmail.com 

     

     

 
President 

 
CNC 

 
Karl Spinnenweber 

 
karlspin@earthlink.net 

 
Vice President 

 
FF 

 
Jim Krouse (h) 703-860-2677 

(c) 312-399-5529 krousejm@yahoo.com 

 
Treasurer 

 
AV 

 
Bob Graham 

 
571-220-4787 bgraham@inquisitllc.com 

 
Secretary 

 
GC 

 
Caroline Taylor 703-426-2641 (h) 

540-664-6541 (c) 

 
carolinetayloratc@gmail.com 
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Rules 
 

CAS 
 

John Fraser 
 

571-721-8587 
 

john.a.fraser1@gmail.com 

 
Rules 

 
BCP 

 
Gordon Smith 

 
(h) 703-322-0246 
(c) 571-239-3524 

 
gordondsmith@verizon.net 

 
Officials Certification 

Coordinator 

  
Mike Strange 

 
703-447-0524 

 
Mstrange1217@gmail.com 

 
 

Officials 
 

CAS 
 

John Fraser 
 

571-721-8587 
 

john.a.fraser1@gmail.com 

 
Officials 

 
BCP 

 
Gordon Smith 

 
(h) 703-322-0246 
(c) 571-239-3524 

 
gordondsmith@verizon.net 

 
Insurance 

 
FF 

 
Jim Krouse 

 
(h) 703-860-2677 
(c) 312-399-5529 

 
krousejm@yahoo.com 

 
Insurance 

 
SRD 

 
Carol Johnson 

 
(h)703-542-6065 
(c)540-454-4206 

 
kirkwoodjohnsons@verizon.net 
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